Claims Data Processing
Description
This document describes methods to incorporate insurance claims data in SEER*DMS.  Insurance claims
provide an extremely high volume of data.  Therefore, the claims data processing in SEER*DMS must be
automated as much as possible to avoid an over-burden on registry staff.
Claims data will initially represent:
- A large amount of raw data that must be stored outside of the SEER*DMS ​RECORD​ table.
- Data that should be matched against itself to remove functional duplicates.

provider_npi 2010AA NM1 NM109
claim_type 2000B SBR SBR09
claim_coverage_type 2000B SBR SBR05 Insurance Type Code
4
pat_gender 2010BA or
2010CA DMG DMG03
pat_dob_year 2010BA or
2010CA DMG DMG02
pat_dob_month 2010BA or
2010CA DMG DMG02
pat_dob_day 2010BA or
2010CA DMG DMG02
pat_last_name 2010BA or
2010CA NM1 NM103
pat_first_name 2010BA or
2010CA NM1 NM104
pat_middle_name 2010BA or
2010CA NM1 NM105
pat_name_type_id 2010BA or
2010CA NM1 NM101 Entity Identifier Code
pat_name_type_qual 2010BA or
2010CA NM1 NM102
pat_name_id_qual 2010BA or
2010CA NM1 NM108
pat_address_street 2010BA or
2010CA N3 N301
pat_address_street_supp 2010BA or
2010CA N3 N302
pat_address_city 2010BA or
2010CA N4 N401
pat_address_state 2010BA or
2010CA N4 N402
pat_address_zip 2010BA or
2010CA N4 N403
pat_ssn 2010BA or
2010CA REF REF02 REF01 must be SY
patient_member_id 2010BA or
2010CA
NM1 or
REF
NM109
or REF02
Stored in NM1 segment in 2010BA only
REF01 must be 1W (2010CA only)
c_last _name N/A N/A N/A
A list of names split on space and hyphen.
Derived from pat_last_name, suffix is
stripped off and placed in its own field.
5
c_name_suffix N/A N/A N/A
Derived from pat_last_name, contains
only the suffix which can be MD, JR, SR,
MR, DR, II, III, IV, V, VI, VII, 2ND, 3RD,
4TH, ESQ, PHD, DDS, DVS, RN, LPN,
DO. Coding algorithm accounts for
suffixes that have periods with them too
(JR. SR. M.D. etc.)
c_dolc_yyyy N/A N/A N/A The year of the latest date contained in all
date fields of the claim